nfvrf»%[]ZSE SE 1 Wﬂ s Appendix | of RNTPC

L 4 Paper No. A/NE-PK/218
e 1 3 MAY 2025 Form No. S16-111
document is received on Z y o
»wn Planning Board will formally acknowledge . > S16-111
the date of receipt of the application only upen receipt
of ull e required information and documents.

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
UNDER SECTION 16 OF
THE TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE
(CAP. 131)

MR Coom M E KO D)CE 131 F )
16 Rk & X HY &F 7] B 3R

Applicable to Proposal Only Involving Temporary Use/Development of Land
and/or Building Not Exceeding 3 Years in Rural Areas or Regulated Areas,
or Renewal of Permission for such Temporary Use or Development*

*Form No. S16-1 should be used for other Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building (e.g. temporary
use/developments in the Urban Area)and Renewal of Permission for such Temporary Use or Development.

* R LA R BT PRI s R (PIRIL T T B PRI 2 B0 %) R B % S ol /5
RIS TR + [E(EHZFES S16-1 FF -

Applicant who would like to publish the notice of application in local newspapers to meet one of the Town
Planning Board’s requirements of taking reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to the current
land owner, please refer to the following link regarding publishing the notice in the designated newspapers:
https://www.tpb.gov.hk/en/plan_application/apply.html

BB N AR A e T35 A L/L?*E‘)lbﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ BELFHIRLTT LA AIE) R R T
_'Lifti‘?ﬁ'ﬁ AFfEERMH G —IHEGHEDE > FRAML VR AR ERENRE NS @A

https://www.tpb.gov.hk/tc/plan anpllcatnomapplv.html

General Note and Annotation for the Form

" “Current land owner” means any person whose name is registered in the Land Registry as that of an owner

of the land to which the application relates, as at 6 weeks before the application is made
CERTT MR A ETERR L AT N R o Ho e AR LT st i i ik vR PR Y

AR ARYA

& Please attach documentary proof &% A sEHH S {4

A Please insert number where appropriate  3&1T i3 # 77 5F BH4R %

Please fill “NA” for inapplicable item Z§{F A #HAVEHEIEE " A

Please use separate sheets if the space provided is insufficient  ZUFTHR{EATZEEIAR 2 » A EEE

Please insert a " v | at the appropriate box  FF{E#EE IV TEA EINE Tv | 8%




Fip )

> oolo] / /ﬁ £ 5ok /5 /s,  Form No. SI6-II #k55 S16-111

: ¢\
Application No.

For Official Use Only T S AR A Aj G - P/(/D’/g
i 7]t EY L R Date Received / /

e H 3 13 MAY 2075

1. The completed form and supporting documents (if any) should be sent to the Secretary, Town Planning Board (the Board),
15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong. 4
P 3 A ZREHIZ (T O 3 A& B ELM SR RS () » XS I i %eaE 333 sitiLABUR &% 15 M
HBZEGCRN " ZaE , REL -

2. Please read the “Guidance Notes” carefully before you fill in this form. The document can be downloaded from the

Board’s website at hitp:/www.tpb.gov.hk/. It can also be obtained from the Secretariat of the Board at 15/F, North Point
Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong (Tel: 2231 4810 or 2231 4835), and the Planning Enquiry
Counters of the Planning Department (Hotline: 2231 5000) (17/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North
Point, Hong Kong and 14/F, Sha Tin Government Offices, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin, New Territories).
G ST MR CERE AN ) BB B R o ARSI IERAS c MO XTI R ZRA GV H Tl (AL ¢
hup:/avsiphgouhle) T R R BMNE (RIEIL AU 333 BEIEMB 1S B - s - 2231 4810 5k
2231 4835) R ST B AT 13151 A5 s (FAdyt © 2231 5000) (A AL A SE 333 SRALABUNGE 17 MR VH
SRR | WRIDHBUN 58 14 #)FHL -

3. This form can be downloaded from the Board's website, and obtained from the Secretariat of the Board and the Planning
Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department.  The form should be typed or completed in block letters. The processing
of the application may be refused if the required information or the rec&uired copies are incomplete. B
Lo AT 7 S GO T Tl + 15 T 62 S o it S A B 10 0 SR Y - o a8 AL TE F el
IEFBIET A » SR ER % APT$E S0Y BOR O (MR AR AR 2 » T B v R R A R E G -

1. Name of Applicant B :F A2 /4 TH

(OMr. 4% 7 OMrs. kA /M Miss /il 7 OMs. 2:4: /O Company £35] /T Organisation H#51 )

POON, MO KUEN JOE &% 48

2. Name of Authorised Agent (if applicable) MEFFHEMR I A4 2/48 (WHEFE)

(MMr. S O Mrs. <2 A /O Miss /i /O Ms. 2z 1: /O Company 23] / O Organisation fE£ )

PANG HING YEUN & Btk

3. Application Site EF 55 it Bk

o » D.D. 91 Lot 1577 (Part), 1579 S.A, 1579 S.B, 1579 5.C (Part), 1579 S.D (Part),
(@ Full address / location /| 15795 (Part), 1579 S.F, 1579 S.G, 1579 S.H & 1579 RP, Kai Leng,
demarcation district and ot Sheung Shui, New Territories.

number (if applicable) # Rk B RO MBI ER 15779 (H) - 15795ASER -
SPALILAL ~ SR 7 SLREI0T R | 15798B93 68 - 15798CHBE) - 1579RDARE) - 1579RENRE) -
HEERSRES () 157988F5 ER « 15798KGHER « 15793RHS B2 B 15793% 85 58

(b) Site area and/or gross floor area

tiqribved K4Site area Mt AL 69369 . ... sq.m -}~ Jj>KkMAbout £
DS L ATETR 1 O e o TET N i D
féli’dﬁkli’t.*’ﬁlﬂ]fﬁh/ S A T T OGross floor area 44fitimmifg  NA__ sq.m 531 0About £

(¢) Area of Government land included

(if any) NA s.m S s -
) s oty | e NAL sqm 772 CIAbout £

Parts 1, 2 and 3 1 -F2 FE 3




Form No. S16-1I1 Z24% 55 S16-111 5%

(d) Name and number of the related PING KONG OZP
statutory plan(s) AE D E A8 A4
5 oA o i B 44 17 R e S/NE-PK/11
(e) Land use zone(s) involved Agriculture and Village Type Development
5 B 3 R R mERMNHERE
Temporary Car Park (&5 {5 2835
(f)  Current use(s)
R P R
(If there are any Government, institution or community facilities, please illustrate on
plan and specify the use and gross floor area)
(AN (EATBORF - R B ERHE - S E R ] EBUR - kR AR R FE T T )
4. “Current Land Owner” of Application Site Ef 55 3t BERy T {7 LB BEF A

The applicant HHE5 A~

[] is the sole “current land owner”™ (please procced to Part 6 and attach documentary proof of ownership).
EME—IY TERAT LS A ) " GREARELETEE 6 E5y - MR SEREREHA L) -
[] is one of the “‘current land owners™ % (please attach documentary proof of ownership).
B —% THRIT A A L " GEIRHISEREI ) -
[/ isnota “current land owner™*.
AR THRT L EA LT
[l The application site is entirely on Government land (please proceed to Part 6).
FHEEHEBLSE 2 FRBUR 13 b (GRESEIETEE 6 805y ) -
5. Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification
REMBEE ANEZ/ B L MBER ARBR
(a)  According to the record(s) of the Land Registry as at 17/02/2025 (DD/MM/YYYY). this application
involves atotalof .........0........ “current land owner(s) ¥
R MERE ..o R = HAYCH: » Ens fadls
i T & TIRT A A LY
(b) The applicant g5 A -
[/ has obtained consent(s) of ...... 8. “current land owner(s)"*.
| — $ TERT LR A IR -
Details of consent of “current land owner(s)” * obtained  Hif% " F{T HH0sA A | "EIEIEEN
Ez?n d‘gw:;:g;m Lot p.umber/address of premises as shown in lh_e record of the Land 3;1;; lr(\:lf ;;73?2};):) tairicd
TR | o gt o e iy | TR
A BH R - R 50 87 O S (Bl REAY HE 2 RS i A ith (B AT
2 D.D. 91 Lot 1577 (Part) 18/02/2025
1 D.D.91 Lot 1579S.C, 1579 S.F, 1579 S.G & 1579 RP 18/02/2025
1 D.D. 91 Lot 1579 S.D 18/02/2025

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. 0 EYI{T{E] FFEATZERIARE » 855 HERHT)

3 Parts 3 (Cont’d), 4 and 5 553 () - F 4 BE 5 TH




BT BB A

— et el med

D91 LOT 1579 S.E
DD 91 LOT 1579 SH
DD 91 LOT 1579 S.A
DD 91 LOT 1579 S.B

18/02/2025
19/02/2025
19/02/2025
19/02/2025



Form No. S16-IIT #2845 S16-111 5

] has notified ............... “current land owner(s)™"

1 —— # TR R EE A ¥

Details of the “current land owner(s)” * notified  [\f#a040 " Hl{T [ iEE A ) "AUFANEDR

No. of * i : Date of notification
i Currelzt Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the
Land Owner(s)

S , Land Registry where notification(s) has/have been given Etvan
PRIT L | et 20 (TR 2108, 71 26 L1 30 et e RO il (DD/MM/YYYY)

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. 41 b Y{T-(E] FH8MERIA L » 35 EET]D

[] has taken reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to owner(s):

CAREUS TR AP ER AN |- oo AR e iz A S48 01 « SEHa |

Reasonable Steps to Obtain Consent of Owner(s)  Hi {5 |- i 4y

[ sent request for consent to the “current land owner(s)” on (DD/MM/YYYY)"™
i (H/AMREE—% TEAT Lea A ) SR A T

Reasonable Steps to Give Notification to Owner(s

[ published notices in local newspapers on (DD/MM/YYYY)®
IS (H/ RS T8 stk o i ) 8 — R ®
[ posted notice in a prominent position on or near application site/premises on
(DD/MM/YYYY)&
s (H/ PTG, O 33 R P g Bt A0 Y ST £ T PO R o 1 B e e
[ sent notice to relevant owners’ corporation(s)/owners’ committee(s)/mutual aid committee(s)/management
office(s) or rural commitiee on (DD/MM/YYYY)*
7 (EH P A0 2 (R AH B SE TR T B B G/ hE B G aiEH
B BABMEEZE o
Others I

[1 others (please specify)
Hfth ( &5455H)

Note: May insert more than one " v | .
Information should be provided on the basis of each and every lot (if applicable) and premises (if any) in respect of the
application. )

SR EATAIL TV B , .
ER O AR e O R D 3t (AR ) RORRT (A ) SrHiRAE B

4 Part 5 (Cont’d) %5 5 ER4Y(H)




Form No. S16-II1 #4455 S16-111 5%

6. Type(s) of Application H 55 %5 71

(A) Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building Not Exceeding 3 Years in Rural Areas or
Regulated Areas
LT S50 i B S AR R 3t | 7 / BGERSRYI P AT Ry R = A AR R iR /B
(For Renewal of Permission for Temporary Use or Development in Rural Areas or Regulated Areas, please
proceed to Part (B)) :

ARl 7 I 30t s 5 255 e 2/ TR U A3 M F P SO O (B)BRSY)

Temporary Private Vehicle Park (Private Car and Light Goods Vehicle)
(a) Proposed .
siselsNdevelopmant (For a period of 3 years) _
st RS R B 5 (FA 3R 5 R U 5 8 (B I = )
(Please illustrate the details of the proposal on a layout plan) (57 H*F ifnligl2R BHEEREE D)
(b) Effective period of A year(s) £ .
permission applied for
ER S EF AT A % O month(s) TH e
(c) Development Schedule % FR4H¢F
Proposed uncovered land area i85 K i@t 00000 69369 ... sq.m A About %
Proposed covered land area i85 FEH#mfE 00000 NA ... sq.m CJAbout &y
Proposed number of buildings/structures EsREEEEY) WM E ... ] NA ...
Proposed domestic floor area s { =M mmat 0000000 ] NA ... sq.m ClAbout £y
Proposed non-domestic floor area HEHIE(FHMmEER @000 ...l NA ... sq.m [JAbout £y
Proposed gross floor area 858 8 mERE 0 L) NA ... sq.m CJAbout 4y

Proposed height and use(s) of different floors of buildings/structures (if applicable) EREEY/REEEYIERR R E RN [E G
FEEEE I3 (403 FH) (Please use separate sheets if the space below is insufficient) (40LL F22f-R 2 » 55 EHEREH)

....................................................................................................................................
....................................................................................................................................

Proposed number of car parking spaces by types 7~ [G]FIE (S By Ak H

Private Car Parking Spaces FAZFEHENr 176mx25m)
Motorcycle Parking Spaces SEEEEE N
Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces #BI &9 4(5mx25m)

Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces 7 5 53 Hifir
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces B B o BT
Others (Please Specify) Ml GETIRH)

Proposed number of loading/unloading spaces F 3% %5 £ 5 (Y R0

Taxi Spaces U i L
Coach Spaces T EE B L e
Light Goods Vehicle Spaces %! 15 i {ir
Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces B B B B I
Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces EERYESEIEEfT
Others (Please Specify) ol GETURH)




Form No. S16-111 #2#&%5 S16-111 5%

Proposed operating hours {58 1% [
SEY—ZH2H 24 /\RHRN - S AREH

....................................................................................................................................

Yes B (4 There is an existing access. (please indicate the street name, where
appropriate)
(d) Any vehicular access to H—FRIEAEHRE o (ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%%fﬁ(#ﬂﬁﬁﬁ?)
the site/subject building? S B T 1 A B
BEHEREFME [] There is a proposed access. (please illustrate on plan and specify the width)
AR ? H—RBER RS - (GATER RN - A EERRAIRERE )
No 4+ [

(e) Impacts of Development Proposal &% 5% % 51 1 (1Y 52 &
(If necessary, please use separate sheets to indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or give
justifications/reasons for not providing such measures. #1FFFAYEE » 5559 Bt B o]0 O] SR IR A B2 809
i > BRI ACES g - )

(i)  Does the . . N s
development Yes &  [] Please provide details S5 HEHEENY
propasil. dmvelvei ] 000000 e e SRR
alteration of
BXJStlﬂg bu11ding‘? ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
e T —
SHEMERA®RE
N
I E A
Yes f& [] (Please indicate on site plan the boundary of concerned land/pond(s), and particulars of stream
diversion, the extent of filling of land/pond(s) and/or excavation of land)
(G P 0 5P o <A Tt SRS DURLSOT SN - MR ~ PO R/ B8 - O B/sk
fiG A
[] Diversion of stream ;] 3 % 38
(i) Does the (] Filling of pond fE{if#
development Area of filling HUBFERE  ..oooveeeerennn, sq.m SEF53 ClAbout 29
proposal  involve h of filling HECHEIERE % ClAbout £
the operation on the Depth of filling ] 1 S m 7S out %
right? I [] Filling of land {1
%ﬁ ﬁ?ﬂ’;ﬁl x:j-f i Area of filling & ....ocoveveennnn. sq.m 753k CAbout Y
5 Depth of filling S+ HRE ..oovvvveiieereiennnns m3f  OAbout %
[] Excavation of land %+
Area of excavation £+ . ........oeveen sq.m [~ J53t% ClAbout 4
Depth of excavation 2 178/ ... m 3 OAbout &
No#& | M
On environment $fEE Yes @& [] No g
On traffic #4735 Yes & [] No Fdr
On water supply ¥#ik7K Yes & [] No K&
(iii) Would the | On drainage #¥§E7K Yes ®F [] No A
development On slopes ¥y Yes & [ No ¢ U
proposal cause any | Affected by slopes Z#H# 248 Yes & [] No Rér (1
adverse impacts? Landscape Impact B E2EE Yes @& [ ] No “Fgr U
PR 3 B 5T 81 © | Tree Felling TR{GMIA Yes €7 [] No & (1
& i Bl A B § | Visual Impact #5828 Yes @ [ No F&r [
L Others (Please Specify) At (55%1HH) Yes @& [] No Fgr

Part 6 (Cont’d 6




Form No. S16-111 4555 S16-111 5

Please state measure(s) to minimise the impact(s). For tree felling, please state the number,
diameter at breast height and species of the affected trees (if possible)

S AT RV S ST < 200 RAR(RRA - SERR I 2 R BRI R B~ R s RE A
EE R R sn L (fie )

.........................................................................................................
.........................................................................................................
.........................................................................................................
.........................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................

(B) Renewal of Permission for Temporary Use or Development in Rural Areas or Regulated Areas

A7 SR 20 3 RS2 A B IR 2/ 8 PR VBT T GBS

(a) Application number to which
the permission relates A/ /
BILET n [ RAAY 1 4Rt

(b) Date of approval e
” ?tt’"’ﬂ“‘-'fﬁ%;’j; g | e (DD EI/MM F/YYYY %)
wro 5 3

wl T;r;;;gzﬁ ................................................................... (DD E/MM F/YYYY )

(d) Approved use/development
CALESET nIHI AR/ SR

[ ] The permission does not have any approval condition
FFATA A (E IR R

[1  Applicant has complied with all the approval conditions
FRGE AT TR R

[ ] Applicant has not yet complied with the following approval condition(s):

CREE AT AR -

(e) Approval conditions

FrF R 1

Reason(s) for non-compliance:

AR TN

(Please use separate sheets if the space above is insufficient)

LA EZER A IE » S5 HARED

) Revwal period sought T year(s) e
TERATHIIHI 7 month(s) B e

7 Part 6 (Cont’d 6




Form No. S16-111 724855 S16-111 5

7. Justifications ¥

The applicant is invited to provide justifications in support of the application. Use separate sheets if necessary.
HLEH T ES AFE Bt ER b R FP IR - WY SIS EER) -

LG EEREEAIBRAER e
L3 HAREUAR  BRBENNIESBRNEEAREERER. FEXBREREZ ...
LA BRTERENN AREARUREAR . FINE 2 MERBILH2EZNFEESTHEFREIES,
LR RRENAREREENBE  ARARENR R LHARRAER

.......................................................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................................................

7. HEUBREAMRERKREESE - 3.3 MU LEHABED -

VB FRUBRCA RERBETPANN  ZEMERERNN  BERENAMEIMESR ...

Part 7 % 734




Form No. S16-111 #4855 S16-111 4

8. Declaration 5§ Bf

I hereby declare that the particulars given in this application are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

A AGHULER + A AGILAE 5 R SR TR SR AT R - SR ELIE AR -

I hereby grant a permission to the Board to copy all the materials submitted in this application and/or to upload such materials
to the Board’s website for browsing and downloading by the public free-of-charge at the Board’s discretion.

AT B I A AR PR S T A B B R/ R (I Gt SR e H R N -

Signature [ Applicant 135 A /&4 Authorised Agent SEFZHE(TE A
.............. PANGHINGYEUNM ..
Name in Block Letters Position (if applicable)
M4 (GHLLIERSHTS) Wfr  CH0EEH )
Professional Qualification(s) [ | Member 75 / [ | Fellow of #4075
L ] HKIP FHHHH#INTE G 1 [ HKIA HHEESRmSG /
(] HKIS FAHIRaISsr /[ HKIE & TR /
[] HKILA FRaishtigtdr [ HKIUD ZFHshiiisgs 2
[ 1 RPP E:{THE s 4 sl
OerE AT s s s S e T S R T R
on behalf of
- T a ——
[} Company %45 / (] Organisation Name and Chop (if applicable) HH %8 52 555 (W1 H )
Date [1HH

.............. 18-02-2025. .........................(DD/IMM/YYYY F/F/4E)

Remark {#EF

The materials submitted in this application and the Board’s decision on the application would be disclosed to the public.
Such materials would also be uploaded to the Board's website for browsing and free downloading by the public where the
Board considers appropriate.

T B 1) O SRR B A PTAR A R PR B G RS (EAYIE - (E R B GRS EIIEILT - HBHE
BENG ERE T SO E AR A TRER MR -

Warnin 4

Any person who knowingly or wilfully makes any statement or furnish any information in connection with this application,
which is false in any material particular, shall be liable to an offence under the Crimes Ordinance.

(EFATEHARIBEC AT T » SE s T SR AR (1T SR ol (AR BT - RIS ORI IRITRRDD) -

Statement on Personal Data [\ & oH g HH

I. The personal data submitted to the Board in this application will be used by the Secretary of the Board and Government
departments for the following purposes:
Z kS s T EY R R (B e aG Z SRl RO - DURE CRmTAREIORE) R A 41
#1175 B e R |0 E (ELUT AR -
(a) the processing of this application which includes making available the name of the applicant for public inspection
when making available this application for public inspection; and
PRFRIESE IR - AR ATTETE PEE B AR AR - FIRFAAA P ETARE S AR ER DR
(b) facilitating communication between the applicant and the Secretary of the Board/Government departments.
FT{E R ABILZR B R R SR AR TR -

2. The personal data provided by the applicant in this application may also be disclosed to other persons for the purposes
mentioned in paragraph 1 above.

e 3 AL TR LTS A ) S0 O A0 + LAPE LS | B R iR -

3. An applicant has a right of access and correction with respect to his/her personal data as provided under the Personal Data
(Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486). Request for personal data access and correction should be addressed to the Secretary
of the Board at 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong.

Y% CEABEICRLBRIRE ) (57 486 SDRYMIGE » 1155 AHHE 22 Rel Ry 3 IR FLAE AT - 20807 R R B IR (8 A B0 -
R eI B SR B A B R - ST 7 7 AL AR HE A 333 SRILABUN &8 15 18 -

9 Part 8 S8




Gist of Application HI3E =

(Please provide details in both English and Chinese as far as possible. This part will be circulated to relevant
consultees, uploaded to the Town Planning Board’s Website for browsing and free downloading by the public and
available at the Planning Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )

(33 B AT SO R P oUEY - BEEROIS St TAEMR S A L » EEERATREZE R GER SR R TR
TR E R R AR A2 )

Application No.

(For Official Use Only) (3547355 HLA)

EHER 4RSI
Location/address D.D. 91 Lot 1577 (Part), 1579 S.A, 1579 S.B, 1579 S.C (Part), 1579 S.D (Part),
(18 ik 1579 S.E (Part), 1579 S.F, 1579 S.G, 1579 S.H & 1579 RP, Kai Leng,
Sheung Shui, New Territories.
R BB S BN B A ERSE1ST79R(BRA) ~ 15795RAD B -
157958B7 E& ~ 15795RCHER(ERM%) ~ 15795%D 7 R (BB 1) ~ 15795RE7 E= (BB 4A) -
15798RF7E% ~ 15795RG AR ~ 15795k H D R R 157955 BRER
Site area -
3 sq. m 75 2K & About £y
AT 093.69
(includes Government land of ‘&, & E{ Jif + Hf sq.m 3 3% O About %)
Plan
[ Ei| PING KONG OZP
P e 70 & 5l A4 [
S/NE-PK/11
Zoning
iy Agriculture and Village Type Development
BEAMNEE
TYPC_Of _ i Temporary Use/Development in Rural Areas or Regulated Areas for a Period of
i g i SRS RT 1 S A Mt P B P R 8
M Year(s) 4 3 J Month(s) H
[J Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Use/Development in Rural
Areas or Regulated Areas for a Period of
iz AR5 552 47 IR T P 2/ 38 e A 4 5 T S R B
O Year(s) 1 OJ Month(s) H
Applied use/
development
B 5 FH R/ 3

Temporary Private Vehicle Park (Private Car and Light Goods Vehicle)
(For a period of 3 years)
WA FESFERERERGEEH)(RP=F)

it For Form No. S.16-111 #EF#%5E S.16-111 5%




Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces 7Y 55 H (i
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces 87 (55 Hi{ir
Others (Please Specify) HAtr (GE%1EH)

(i)  Gross floor area sq.m 2R Plot Ratio Hifg[[ %
and/or plot ratio - -
ST R 5 | Domestic [J About %Y CAbout 44
T&’FELL% - FH [J Not more than CNot more than
A& e
Non-domestic 0 About £ CJAbout £
FE{1H [J Not more than CINot more than
BN ENEQN
i) No. of blocks Domestic
i {£H
Non-domestic
JEEH
(iii) Building height/No. Domestic .
of storeys ¥H m [
et e R [0 (Not more than 7~ 2 }%)
Storeys(s) Ji&
O (Not more than 7~ %i%)
Non-domestic 1
p | = m \‘
HE [J (Not more than 7~ 261%)
Storeys(s) &
O (Not more than A Z&i%)
(iv) Sit_e coverage
ot % O About %
(v)  No. of parking Total no. of vehicle parking spaces {5 H{ir 48%] 21
spaces and loading /
unloading spaces Private Car Parking Spaces F42Z #H (T 17 (5m x 2.5m)
gﬁ%ét‘ HEH Motorcycle Parking Spaces FEEEEE (Y
o Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces #¢7Y {5 5 Hi(ir 4 (5mx 2.5m)

Total no. of vehicle loading/unloading bays/lay-bys
bR AL S R A

Taxi Spaces HY-1-Hifir

Coach Spaces Jif¢#t- gifir

Light Goods Vehicle Spaces #%#I g5 Hi i1
Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces 175 Bifir

Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces 8 U £ B H {1
Others (Please Specify) HAth (5541[HE)

3 For_Form No. S.16-111 fit35#%48 S.16-111 4§




Submitted Plans, Drawings and Documents ¥EXZHIHEE] - 488 B304
Chinese  English
H3Z P
Plans and Drawings [#{EI[ 5 4818
Master layout plan(s)/Layout plan(s) 484552 EE &~ 15 Mz st @& U 4
Block plan(s) ##5{ir B &l t O
Floor plan(s) #5235 Hif#| % 2
Sectional plan(s) 5 O O
Elevation(s) 175 [# C U
Photomontage(s) showing the proposed development 7 ftE S AT &R IAA O O
Master landscape plan(s)/Landscape plan(s) [BE[5Es5%5140u ]~ BB s 1 O O
Others (please specify) HAth (F55F0H) ] v
Location Plan and Access Plan
Reports 55
Planning Statement/Justifications # 1|45 55/ FH 5 O O
Environmental assessment (noise, air and/or water pollutions) O O
ERBEETAL (R - 2SR R BRI )
Traffic impact assessment (on vehicles) FtE8i1Y3Z i 8 S (G O O
Traffic impact assessment (on pedestrians) FE{7T ALY #2885 O (]
Visual impact assessment 755 52 485 (i O O
Landscape impact assessment St 52 881 i O O
Tree Survey {8 A7 H =
Geotechnical impact assessment - 7 §Z 80 (i U O
Drainage impact assessment $JF7KE BT O a
Sewerage impact assessment $E5 8285 (il O -
Risk Assessment JE\f&sF(l 0 O
Others (please specify) Hfl ( FHFEEH ) O 0
Note: May insert more thanone " ¢ | . 3 @ B[{EZ—{#ITN00 L T v 5

Note: The information in the Gist of Application above is provided by the applicant for easy reference of the general public. Under no
circumstances will the Town Planning Board accept any liabilities for the use of the information nor any inaccuracies or
discrepancies of the information provided. In case of doubt, reference should always be made to the submission of the applicant.
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OUrgent [CJReturn receipt CExpand Group [Restricted [Prevent Copy [Confidential

FHE:

FHR: 2025 05 19 9:56

W& tpbpd/PLAND

Bl

ES=F Fw: D.D. 91 Lot 1577 & 1579 (Supplementary Information for A/NE-PK/218)

Dear Town Planning Board Secretariat,

Please find below the supplementary information submitted by the applicant via email dated
18.5.2025 regarding the s.16 application No. A/NE-PK/218. Thank you.

Regards,

Theodora Chan

TP/TP(6)

Sha Tin, Tai Po & North District Planning Office
Planning Department

(Tel.: 2158 6235)

From: pang hingyeun

Sent: Sunday, May 18, 2025 1:30 PM
To:

Subject: D.D. 91 Lot 1577 & 1579

Dear Ms Chan,
Regarding the planning application for the subject lots, we would like to inform you that the site had
already been filled before our use.

Thank You !

Regards,
H.Y.Pang

#i¢ Outlook{g 3%



Appendix la of RNTPC
Paper No. A/NE-PK/218
OUrgent [CJReturn receipt CExpand Group [Restricted [Prevent Copy ClConmidenual

BFHE:

FHHEH: 2025 06 09 12:13

W& tpbpd/PLAND

A

ES=F Fw: [s16 application A/NE-PK/218-FI01]: Departmental Comment from Transport
Department (TD)

P44 - A NE-PK_218.pdf; Layout Plan.pdf

Dear Town Planning Board Secretariat,

Please find below the further information submitted by the applicant via email dated 8.6.2025
regarding the s16 application No. A/NE-PK/218. Thank you.

Regards,

Theodora Chan

TP/TP(6)

Sha Tin, Tai Po & North District Planning Office
Planning Department

(Tel.: 2158 6235)

From: pang hingyeun

Sent: Sunday, June 8, 2025 1:30 AM

To: Theodora Pui Shan CHAN/PLAND <tpschan@pland.gov.hk>

Subject: [B17&: [s16 application A/NE-PK/218]: Departmental Comment from Transport Department (TD)

Dear Ms Chan,

Please find the enclosed documents for reply TD's comments.
Thank You'!

Regards,
H.Y.Pang

1% Outlook {E1%



A/NE-PK/218

We reply to TD's comments

a.

Our parking lot experiences approximately 15 to 20 vehicle entries and exits
daily, while the total vehicle movements in the area, including nearby parking
lots, range from 30 to 40. Since this segment of the road is primarily used by
the application site and nearby parking lots, and there are only six small houses
in the area, which also park their vehicles in the parking lot, our application
site will not impose pressure or negatively impact traffic in that area.

Please refer to the attached layout plan for the dimensions of the driveway
within the application site.

. The vehicle entrance to the application site is approximately 6.5 meters wide,

which is sufficient for our vehicle to pass through.
We will not install a gate at our entrance.

We will install signboards at the entrance of the application site and at the road
junction to remind pedestrians to be aware of incoming and outgoing vehicles.

We understand that the vehicle passage between the application site and the
Wai Hon Road is not managed by the Transport Department, and we will seek
the opinions of the responsible party.
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Appendix Ib of RNTPC
Paper No. A/NE-PK/218
OUrgent [JReturn receipt CExpand Group [Restricted [Prevent Copy Clionmnaenuai

BFHE:

FHHEH: 2025506 5 13H 28 17:52

W& tpbpd/PLAND

A

ES=F Fw: [s16 application A/NE-PK/218]: Departmental Comment from Transport
Department (TD)

P44 - Plans.pdf

Dear Town Planning Board Secretariat,

Please find below the further information submitted by the applicant via email dated 13.6.2025
regarding the s16 application No. A/NE-PK/218. Thank you.

Regards,

Theodora Chan

TP/TP(6)

Sha Tin, Tai Po & North District Planning Office
Planning Department

(Tel.: 2158 6235)

From: pang hingyeun

Sent: Friday, June 13, 2025 5:31 PM

To: Theodora Pui Shan CHAN/PLAND <tpschan@pland.gov.hk>

Subject: [B17&: [s16 application A/NE-PK/218]: Departmental Comment from Transport Department (TD)

Dear Ms Chan,

Please find the enclosed plans for reply department comments.
Thank You'!

Regards,
H.Y.Pang

1% Outlook {E1%
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OUrgent [CJReturn receipt CExpand Group [Restricted [Prevent Copy [Confidential

BFHE:

FHHEH: 2025506 H17THE# 14:31

W& tpbpd/PLAND

A

ES=F Fw: [s16 application A/NE-PK/218]: Departmental Comment from Transport
Department (TD)

P44 - Plans.pdf

Dear Town Planning Board Secretariat,

Please find below the further information submitted by the applicant via email dated 13.6.2025
regarding the s16 application No. A/NE-PK/218. Thank you.

Regards,

Theodora Chan

TP/TP(6)

Sha Tin, Tai Po & North District Planning Office
Planning Department

(Tel.: 2158 6235)

From: pang hingyeun

Sent: Tuesday, June 17, 2025 10:42 AM

To: Theodora Pui Shan CHAN/PLAND <tpschan@pland.gov.hk>

Subject: [2]7&: [s16 application A/NE-PK/218]: Departmental Comment from Transport Department (TD)

Dear Ms Chan,

Please find the enclosed plans for reply department comments.
Thank You'!

Regards,
H.Y.Pang

¢ Outlook{g 3%
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Approved Applications

Previous Applications

Appendix Il of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-PK/218

Application No. Proposed Use(s)/Development(s) Date of Consideration
A/NE-PK/55 Proposed House (New Territories Exempted 27.6.2014
House - Small House)
A/NE-PK/103! Proposed House (New Territories Exempted 13.1.2017
House - Small House)
A/NE-PK/1042 Proposed House (New Territories Exempted 13.1.2017
House - Small House)
A/NE-PK/196 Proposed House (New Territories Exempted 19.4.2024
House - Small House)
A/NE-PK/208! Proposed House (New Territories Exempted 20.12.2024
House - Small House)
A/NE-PK/2092 Proposed House (New Territories Exempted 20.12.2024
House - Small House)
Remarks
1.  Application Nos. A/INE-PK/103 and A/NE-PK/208 are in the same site.
2:  Application Nos. A/INE-PK/104 and A/NE-PK/209 are in the same site.




Appendix 111 of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-PK/218

Similar Application

Approved Application straddling within the same “AGR” zone and adjacent “V” zone in the
Past Five Years

Application No. Proposed Use(s)/Development(s) Date of Consideration

A/NE-PK/174 Temporary Private Car Park (Private Cars and 13.1.2023
Light Goods Vehicles) for a Period of 3 Years (Revoked on 13.10.2024)




Appendix IV of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-PK/218

Government Departments’ General Comments

Land Administration

Comments of the District Lands Officer/North, Lands Department (DLO/N, LandsD):
* no objection to the application;

* the Site comprises Old Schedule Agricultural Lots held under the Block Government
Lease which contains the restriction that no structures are allowed to be erected without
the prior approval of the Government. No right of access via Government Land (GL)
is granted to the Site;

 the Site was being used for the uses under the application. No structure is proposed in
the application; and

e while Lot 1579 S.E in D.D. 91 is covered by a Building Licence, Small House
applications for Lots 1579 S.A, 1579 S.B and 1579 S.D in D.D. 91 are under processing.

Traffic

Comments of the Commissioner for Transport (C for T):

* no comment on the application from traffic engineering perspective.

Comments of the Commissioner of Police (C of P):

* no comment on the application; and

* there were 29 traffic complaints at Kai Leng and the vicinity between January 2024 and
May 2025. Also, 37 traffic accidents were recorded in the same period. The illegal
parking thereat is moderate at the area.

Environment

Comments of the Director of Environmental Protection (DEP):

* no objection to the application from environmental planning perspective;

* no adverse comment on the existing hard-paved area within the Site;

* there is no environmental complaint related to the Site received in the past three years;
and

* his advisory comments are at Appendix V.

Nature Conservation

Comments of the Director of Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation (DAFC):



5.

* no comment on the application from nature conservation perspective, noting that the
Site is vacant.

Landscape

Comment of the Chief Town Planner/Urban Design and Landscape, Planning Department
(CTP/UD&L, PlanD):

* no adverse comment on the application from landscape planning perspective;

* Dbased on the aerial photo of 2023, the Site is located in an area of rural inland plains
landscape character comprising cluster of tree groups, farmland, small houses within
“V” zone and vehicle parking spaces. Compared with the aerial photos in 2021 and
2023, there is no significant change in the landscape character surrounding the Site.
With reference to site photos taken on 23.5.2025, the Site is mostly vacant and hard-
paved with no sensitive landscape resources observed. Significant adverse impact on
existing landscape resources within the Site arising from the proposed use is not
anticipated; and

* her advisory comments are at Appendix V.

Drainage

Comment of the Chief Engineer/Mainland North, Drainage Services Department (CE/MN,
DSD):

* no objection to the application from public drainage point of view;
* no adverse comment on the existing hard-paved area within the Site;

 the Site is in an area where no DSD’s stormwater drain is available. The applicant shall
submit and implement a drainage proposal for the Site to ensure that the development
will not cause adverse drainage impact to the adjacent area; and

 the Site is in an area where no public sewerage connection is available. Environmental
Protection Department (EPD) should be consulted regarding the sewerage
treatment/disposal aspects of the development and the provision of septic tank.

Building Matters

Comments of the Chief Building Surveyor/New Territories West, Buildings Department
(CBS/NTW, BD):

* no comment under the Buildings Ordinance on the application, noting that there are no
proposed building works on the Site.

Other Departments

The following departments have no objection to / no adverse comment on the application:

e Chief Highway Engineer/New Territories East, Highways Department (CHE/NTE,



HyD);
Chief Engineer/Construction, Water Supplies Department (CE/C, WSD);
Director of Fire Services (D of FS);

Project Manager (North), Civil Engineering and Development Department (PM(N),
CEDD);

Head of Geotechnical Engineering Office, CEDD (H(GEO), CEDD); and

District Officer (North), Home Affairs Department (DO(N), HAD).



(a)
(b)

(©)

(d)

(€)

(M

Appendix V of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-PK/218

Recommended Advisory Clauses

to resolve any land issue relating to the development with concerned owner(s) of the Site;

failure to reinstate the Site as required under the relevant approval condition upon expiry
of the planning permission might constitute an unauthorized development under the
Town Planning Ordinance and be subject to enforcement and prosecution action;

to note the comments of the Chief Highway Engineer/New Territories East, Highways
Department (CHE/NTE, HyD) that adequate drainage measures should be provided to
prevent surface water running from the Site to the nearby public roads and drains;

to note the comments of the Director of Environmental Protection (DEP) that the
applicant should properly observe the “Code of Practice on Handling Environmental
Aspects of Temporary Uses and Open Storage Sites”;

to note the comments of the Chief Town Planner/Urban Design and Landscape, Planning
Department (CTP/UD&L, PlanD) that the approval of the application does not imply
approval of tree works such as pruning, transplanting, felling and compensatory/new tree
planning. The applicant should seek approval for any proposed tree works from
relevant departments prior to commencement of the works; and

to note the comments of the Chief Engineer/Mainland North, Drainage Services
Department (CE/MN, DSD) that the Site is in an area where no public sewerage
connection is available.  Environmental Protection Department (EPD) should be
consulted regarding the sewerage treatment/disposal aspects of the development and the
provision of septic tank.
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